Rotary District 6900 Resolution 2024-01 Jekyll Island, Georgia March 24, 2024

WHEREAS, Rotary International President R. Gordon R. McInally has honored District 6900 by designating Chair of The Rotary Foundation Board of Trustees and Past Rotary International President *Barry Rassin* as his representative to the 2024 District 6900 Conference; and

WHEREAS, District 6900 is honored to welcome PRIP and Chair Barry Rassin and his wife Esther to our 2024 District Conference; and

WHEREAS, District Governor André Hadley Marria and all Rotarians of District 6900 value PRIP and Chair Barry Rassin and Esther as new friends of District 6900;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rotarians of District 6900, in Conference assembled, express to Chair of The Rotary Foundation Board of Trustees and Past Rotary International President Barry Rassin and his wife, Esther, our sincere thanks and appreciation for their splendid leadership and efforts on behalf of Rotary, and for their participation in our District Conference, and wish them Godspeed in their travels back to their home in the Bahamas.

Respectfully submitted,

FOR ROTARY DISTRICT 6900

Janice M. Wallace District 6900 Parliamentarian

Rotary District 6900 Resolution 2024-02 Jekyll Island, Georgia March 24, 2024

WHEREAS, the Rotary Club of Thomasville, Georgia has extended a sincere and sustained effort in the wholehearted support of Rotarian Andrè Hadley Marria during her tenure as District 6900 Governor for 2023-2024, and has provided outstanding leadership and exemplified SERVICE ABOVE SELF;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the *Rotary Club of Thomasville, Georgia,* is extended from all District 6900 Rotarians their collective gratitude and thanks for supporting *Andrè Hadley Marria* in her year as District Governor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the *Rotary Club of Thomasville, Georgia*.

Respectfully submitted,

FOR ROTARY DISTRICT 6900

Janice M. Wallace District 6900 Parliamentarian

Rotary District 6900 Resolution 2024-03 Jekyll Island, Georgia March 24, 2024

WHEREAS, during Rotary year 2023-2024, District Governor Andrè Hadley Marria of the Rotary Club of Thomasville, Georgia, has served Rotary International District 6900 in the true spirit of Rotary, giving freely of her time, leadership, energy and support; and

WHEREAS, her tenure in office has been characterized by music, good humor, lots of creativity, outstanding and efficient leadership, and dedicated effort on her part;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rotarians of District 6900, in Conference assembled, express to District Governor *Andrè Hadley Marria* our sincere thanks and appreciation for her splendid leadership and efforts on behalf of Rotary and the Rotarians and Clubs of District 6900;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be sent to the Rotary Club of Thomasville, Georgia.

Respectfully submitted,

FOR ROTARY DISTRICT 6900

Janice M. Wallace District 6900 Parliamentarian

Rotary District 6900 Resolution 2024-04 Jekyll Island, Georgia March 24, 2024

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 Nominating Committee for District 6900 has placed in nomination the name of Rotarian *Gordon Owens* of the *Rotary Club of Roswell, Georgia* to serve District 6900 as District Governor during the 2024-2025 Rotary year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOVLED, that the Rotarians of District 6900, in Conference assembled, name *Gordon Owens* to serve District 6900 as District Governor during the 2024-2025 Rotary year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be sent to the *Rotary Club of Roswell, Georgia*.

Respectfully submitted,

FOR ROTARY DISTRICT 6900

Janice M. Wallace District 6900 Parliamentarian

Rotary District 6900 Resolution 2024-05 Jekyll Island, Georgia March 24, 2024

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 Nominating Committee for District 6900 has placed in nomination the name of Rotarian *Steve Ivory* of the *Rotary Club of Peachtree City, Georgia* as 2024-2025 District Governor-Elect to serve District 6900 as District Governor during the 2025-2026 Rotary year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rotarians of District 6900, in Conference assembled, name *Steve Ivory* District Governor-Elect for the 2024-2025 Rotary year to serve as District Governor for District 6900 during the 2025-2026 Rotary year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be sent to the *Rotary Club of Peachtree City, Georgia*.

Respectfully submitted,

FOR ROTARY DISTRICT 6900

Janice M. Wallace District 6900 Parliamentarian

Rotary District 6900 Resolution 2024-06 Jekyll Island, Georgia March 24, 2024

WHEREAS, the 2023-2024 Nominating Committee for District 6900 has placed in nomination the name of Rotarian *Cynthia Edwards* of the *Rotary Club* of Stone Mountain, Georgia, as 2024-2025 District Governor-Nominee to serve District 6900 as District Governor during the 2026-2027 Rotary year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rotarians of District 6900, in Conference assembled, name *Cynthia Edwards* District Governor-Nominee for 2024-2025 Rotary year to serve as District Governor for District 6900 during the 2026-2027 Rotary year.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be sent to the *Rotary Club of Stone Mountain, Georgia*.

Respectfully submitted,

FOR ROTARY DISTRICT 6900

Janice M. Wallace District 6900 Parliamentarian

Rotary District 6900 Resolution 2024-07 Jekyll Island, Georgia March 24, 2024

WHEREAS, arrangements for the 2024 District Conference now in session at Jekyll Island, Georgia, have been capably made and implemented by and under the direction of District Conference Chair *Stephanie Windham* with unparalleled assistance from *Carol Colòn* and *Ryan Clements*, and other members of the 2024 District Conference Committee;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rotarians of District 6900, in Conference assembled, extend our sincere thanks and appreciation to *Stephanie Windham, Carol Colòn* and *Ryan Clements* and all members of the 2024 District Conference Committee for a job capably and well done.

Respectfully submitted,

FOR ROTARY DISTRICT 6900

Janice M. Wallace District 6900 Parliamentarian

Rotary District 6900 Resolution 2024-08 Jekyll Island, Georgia March 24, 2024

WHEREAS, Rotarians worldwide have been engaged in a multiyear international campaign to eradicate polio through immunization activities and research carried out by Rotary International's *End Polio Now* campaign;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Rotarians of District 6900, in Conference assembled, that all Clubs and Rotarians in Rotary International District 6900 reaffirm their support and encouragement of the *End Polio Now* campaign of Rotary International until such time that polio is eradicated in the world.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to all Clubs in Rotary District 6900 and that all District 6900 Rotarians be so informed.

Respectfully submitted,

FOR ROTARY DISTRICT 6900

Janice M. Wallace District 6900 Parliamentarian